



RFx Number '1000001309
 RFx Name Crossarms, Stayrods
 Submission Deadline 09.04.2025
 Opening Date 09.04.2025

			NIA FIBER AFRICA LIMITED			STELEC KENYA LIMITED			EMPOWER TRANSFORMERS LTD		
Description	Product Num	RFx Quantity	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	1,978.28	708,224.24	358	3,350.07	1,199,325.06	358	2,431.10	870,333.80
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	10,802.39	7,799,325.58	722	14,135.06	10,205,513.32	722	12,546.24	9,058,385.28
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,180.03	366,989.33	311	1,450.03	450,959.33	311	1,001.26	311,391.86
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,276.33	1,500,964.08	1,176.00	1,555.03	1,828,715.28	1,176.00	1,385.79	1,629,689.04
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	987.42	1,711,198.86	1,733.00	1,156.01	2,003,365.33	1,733.00	1,385.79	2,401,574.07
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	191.45	6,700,750.00	35,000.00	233.05	8,156,750.00	35,000.00	169.04	5,916,400.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,967.87	8,265,054.00	4,200.00	2,300.00	9,660,000.00	4,200.00	2,283.15	9,589,230.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	136.91	1,916,740.00	14,000.00	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	145.64	2,038,960.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	139.24	1,949,360.00	14,000.00	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	225.66	3,159,240.00
Lot 2; Kisumu Kibos Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	1,978.28	708,224.24	358	3,350.07	1,199,325.06	358	0	0
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	10,802.39	7,799,325.58	722	14,135.06	10,205,513.32	722	0	0
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,180.03	366,989.33	311	1,450.03	450,959.33	311	0	0
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,276.33	1,500,964.08	1,176.00	1,555.03	1,828,715.28	1,176.00	0	0
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	987.42	1,711,198.86	1,733.00	1,156.01	2,003,365.33	1,733.00	0	0
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	191.45	6,700,750.00	35,000.00	233.05	8,156,750.00	35,000.00	0	0
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,967.87	8,265,054.00	4,200.00	2,300.00	9,660,000.00	4,200.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	136.91	1,916,740.00	14,000.00	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	139.24	1,949,360.00	14,000.00	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	0	0
Lot 3; Mombasa Mariakani Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	1,978.28	304,655.12	154	3,350.07	515,910.78	154	0	0
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	10,802.39	3,348,740.90	310	14,135.06	4,381,868.60	310	0	0
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,180.03	156,943.99	133	1,450.03	192,853.99	133	0	0
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,276.33	643,270.32	504	1,555.03	783,735.12	504	0	0
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	987.42	733,653.06	743	1,156.01	858,915.43	743	0	0
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	191.45	2,871,750.00	15,000.00	233.05	3,495,750.00	15,000.00	0	0
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,967.87	3,542,166.00	1,800.00	2,300.00	4,140,000.00	1,800.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	136.91	821,460.00	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	139.24	835,440.00	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0
Lot 4; Nyeri Mweiga Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	1,978.28	304,655.12	154	3,350.07	515,910.78	154	2,431.10	374,389.40
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	10,802.39	3,348,740.90	310	14,135.06	4,381,868.60	310	12,546.24	3,889,334.40
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,180.05	156,946.65	133	1,450.03	192,853.99	133	1,001.26	133,167.58
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,276.33	643,270.32	504	1,555.03	783,735.12	504	1,385.79	698,438.16
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	987.42	733,653.06	743	1,156.01	858,915.43	743	1,385.79	1,029,641.97
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	191.45	2,871,750.00	15,000.00	233.05	3,495,750.00	15,000.00	169.04	2,535,600.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,967.87	3,542,166.00	1,800.00	2,300.00	4,140,000.00	1,800.00	2,283.15	4,109,670.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	136.91	821,460.00	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	145.64	873,840.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	139.24	835,440.00	6,000.00	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	225.66	1,353,960.00

			LOMAS & LOMAS LTD			KEWASKA COMPANY LIMITED			HIND ALUMINIUM INDUSTRIES (K) LTD		
Description	Product Num	Rfx Quantity	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	4,071.60	1,457,632.80	358	3,352.00	1,200,016.00	358	4,176.00	1,495,008.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	10,648.80	7,688,433.60	722	14,139.09	10,208,422.98	722	10,617.48	7,665,820.56
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,117.08	347,411.88	311	1,448.68	450,539.48	311	1,106.64	344,165.04
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,284.12	1,510,125.12	1,176.00	1,554.00	1,827,504.00	1,176.00	1,305.00	1,534,680.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,148.40	1,990,177.20	1,733.00	1,155.75	2,002,914.75	1,733.00	1,158.84	2,008,269.72
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	177.48	6,211,800.00	35,000.00	232.21	8,127,350.00	35,000.00	187.92	6,577,200.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,192.40	9,208,080.00	4,200.00	2,300.07	9,660,294.00	4,200.00	2,213.28	9,295,776.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	146.16	2,046,240.00	14,000.00	359.1	5,027,400.00	14,000.00	156.6	2,192,400.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	281.88	3,946,320.00	14,000.00	411.87	5,766,180.00	14,000.00	292.32	4,092,480.00
Lot 2; Kisumu Kibos Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	4,071.60	1,457,632.80	358	3,352.00	1,200,016.00	358	4,176.00	1,495,008.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	10,648.80	7,688,433.60	722	14,139.09	10,208,422.98	722	10,617.48	7,665,820.56
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,117.08	347,411.88	311	1,448.68	450,539.48	311	1,106.64	344,165.04
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,284.12	1,510,125.12	1,176.00	1,554.00	1,827,504.00	1,176.00	1,305.00	1,534,680.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,148.40	1,990,177.20	1,733.00	1,155.75	2,002,914.75	1,733.00	1,158.84	2,008,269.72
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	177.48	6,211,800.00	35,000.00	232.21	8,127,350.00	35,000.00	187.92	6,577,200.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,192.40	9,208,080.00	4,200.00	2,300.07	9,660,294.00	4,200.00	2,213.28	9,295,776.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	146.16	2,046,240.00	14,000.00	359.1	5,027,400.00	14,000.00	156.6	2,192,400.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	281.88	3,946,320.00	14,000.00	411.87	5,766,180.00	14,000.00	292.32	4,092,480.00
Lot 3; Mombasa Mariakani Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	4,071.60	627,026.40	154	0	0	154	4,176.00	643,104.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	10,648.80	3,301,128.00	310	0	0	310	10,617.48	3,291,418.80
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,117.08	148,571.64	133	0	0	133	1,106.64	147,183.12
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,284.12	647,196.48	504	0	0	504	1,305.00	657,720.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	1,148.40	853,261.20	743	0	0	743	1,158.84	861,018.12
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	177.48	2,662,200.00	15,000.00	0	0	15,000.00	187.92	2,818,800.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,192.40	3,946,320.00	1,800.00	0	0	1,800.00	2,213.28	3,983,904.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	146.16	876,960.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	156.6	939,600.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	281.88	1,691,280.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	292.32	1,753,920.00
Lot 4; Nyeri Mweiga Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	4,071.60	627,026.40	154	3,352.00	516,208.00	154	4,176.00	643,104.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	10,648.80	3,301,128.00	310	14,139.09	4,383,117.90	310	10,617.48	3,291,418.80
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,117.08	148,571.64	133	1,448.68	192,674.44	133	1,106.64	147,183.12
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,284.12	647,196.48	504	1,554.00	783,216.00	504	1,305.00	657,720.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	1,148.40	853,261.20	743	1,155.75	858,722.25	743	1,158.84	861,018.12
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	177.48	2,662,200.00	15,000.00	232.21	3,483,150.00	15,000.00	187.92	2,818,800.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,192.40	3,946,320.00	1,800.00	2,300.07	4,140,126.00	1,800.00	2,213.28	3,983,904.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	146.16	876,960.00	6,000.00	359.1	2,154,600.00	6,000.00	156.6	939,600.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	281.88	1,691,280.00	6,000.00	411.87	2,471,220.00	6,000.00	292.32	1,753,920.00

			VISTA POINT VENTURES LIMITED			GREAT HIKERS CONSTRUCTORS LTD			DOTRA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LIMITED		
Description	Product Num	Rfx Quantity	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	3,493.00	1,250,494.00	358	2,990.09	1,070,452.22	358	3,490.00	1,249,420.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	13,825.00	9,981,650.00	722	11,370.94	8,209,818.68	722	13,827.00	9,983,094.00
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,502.00	467,122.00	311	1,580.33	491,482.63	311	1,500.00	466,500.00
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,601.00	1,882,776.00	1,176.00	1,840.24	2,164,122.24	1,176.00	1,601.00	1,882,776.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,198.00	2,076,134.00	1,733.00	1,580.33	2,738,711.89	1,733.00	1,199.00	2,077,867.00
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	253	8,855,000.00	35,000.00	204.21	7,147,350.00	35,000.00	252	8,820,000.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,343.00	9,840,600.00	4,200.00	2,289.27	9,614,934.00	4,200.00	2,342.00	9,836,400.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	151	2,114,000.00	14,000.00	145.04	2,030,560.00	14,000.00	150	2,100,000.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	226	3,164,000.00	14,000.00	225.1	3,151,400.00	14,000.00	229	3,206,000.00
Lot 2; Kisumu Kibos Road Store											134,639,690.00
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	3,493.00	1,250,494.00	358	2,990.09	1,070,452.22	358	3,490.00	1,249,420.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	13,825.00	9,981,650.00	722	11,370.94	8,209,818.68	722	13,827.00	9,983,094.00
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,502.00	467,122.00	311	1,580.33	491,482.63	311	1,500.00	466,500.00
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,601.00	1,882,776.00	1,176.00	1,840.24	2,164,122.24	1,176.00	1,601.00	1,882,776.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,198.00	2,076,134.00	1,733.00	1,580.33	2,738,711.89	1,733.00	1,199.00	2,077,867.00
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	253	8,855,000.00	35,000.00	204.21	7,147,350.00	35,000.00	252	8,820,000.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,343.00	9,840,600.00	4,200.00	2,289.27	9,614,934.00	4,200.00	2,342.00	9,836,400.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	151	2,114,000.00	14,000.00	145.04	2,030,560.00	14,000.00	150	2,100,000.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	226	3,164,000.00	14,000.00	225.1	3,151,400.00	14,000.00	229	3,206,000.00
Lot 3; Mombasa Mariakani Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	0	0	154	2,990.09	460,473.86	154	3,490.00	537,460.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	0	0	310	11,370.94	3,524,991.40	310	13,827.00	4,286,370.00
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	0	0	133	1,580.33	210,183.89	133	1,500.00	199,500.00
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	0	0	504	1,840.24	927,480.96	504	1,601.00	806,904.00
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	0	0	743	1,580.33	1,174,185.19	743	1,199.00	890,857.00
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	0	0	15,000.00	204.21	3,063,150.00	15,000.00	252	3,780,000.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	0	0	1,800.00	2,289.27	4,120,686.00	1,800.00	2,342.00	4,215,600.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	145.04	870,240.00	6,000.00	150	900,000.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	225.1	1,350,600.00	6,000.00	229	1,374,000.00
Lot 4; Nyeri Mweiga Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	3,493.00	537,922.00	154	2,990.09	460,473.86	154	0	0
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	13,825.00	4,285,750.00	310	11,370.94	3,524,991.40	310	0	0
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,502.00	199,766.00	133	1,580.33	210,183.89	133	0	0
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,601.00	806,904.00	504	1,840.24	927,480.96	504	0	0
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	1,198.00	890,114.00	743	1,580.33	1,174,185.19	743	0	0
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	253	3,795,000.00	15,000.00	204.21	3,063,150.00	15,000.00	0	0
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,343.00	4,217,400.00	1,800.00	2,289.27	4,120,686.00	1,800.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	151	906,000.00	6,000.00	145.04	870,240.00	6,000.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	226	1,356,000.00	6,000.00	225.1	1,350,600.00	6,000.00	0	0

			JOSFAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED			ARICAN GROUP LTD			SSK POWER LIMITED		
Description	Product Num	Rfx Quantity	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quantity	Unit Price	Value
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	0	0	358	0.01	3.58	358	2,883.40	1,032,257.20
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	0	0	722	11,394.15	8,226,576.30	722	8,229.00	5,941,338.00
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	0	0	311	0.01	3.11	311	1,011.40	314,545.40
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	0	0	1,176.00	0.01	11.76	1,176.00	1,076.40	1,265,846.40
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	0	0	1,733.00	0.01	17.33	1,733.00	995.8	1,725,721.40
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	0	0	35,000.00	0.01	350	35,000.00	200	7,000,000.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	0	0	4,200.00	0.01	42	4,200.00	2,054.00	8,626,800.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	0	0	14,000.00	0.01	140	14,000.00	72.8	1,019,200.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	0	0	14,000.00	0.01	140	14,000.00	117	1,638,000.00
Lot 2; Kisumu Kibos Road Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	7,540.00	2,699,320.00	358	0.01	3.58	358	0	0
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	14,500.00	10,469,000.00	722	11,394.15	8,226,576.30	722	0	0
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	2,204.00	685,444.00	311	0.01	3.11	311	0	0
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,972.00	2,319,072.00	1,176.00	0.01	11.76	1,176.00	0	0
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,044.00	1,809,252.00	1,733.00	0.01	17.33	1,733.00	0	0
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	325	11,375,000.00	35,000.00	0.01	350	35,000.00	0	0
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	5,220.00	21,924,000.00	4,200.00	0.01	42	4,200.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	325	4,550,000.00	14,000.00	0.01	140	14,000.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	557	7,798,000.00	14,000.00	0.01	140	14,000.00	0	0
Lot 3; Mombasa Mariakani Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	0	0	154	0.01	1.54	154	0	0
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	0	0	310	11,394.15	3,532,186.50	310	0	0
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	0	0	133	0.01	1.33	133	0	0
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	0	0	504	0.01	5.04	504	0	0
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	0	0	743	0.01	7.43	743	0	0
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	0	0	15,000.00	0.01	150	15,000.00	0	0
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	0	0	1,800.00	0.01	18	1,800.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	0.01	60	6,000.00	0	0
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	0.01	60	6,000.00	0	0
Lot 4; Nyeri Mweiga Store											
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	0	0	154	0.01	1.54	154	2,883.00	443,982.00
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	0	0	310	11,394.15	3,532,186.50	310	8,229.00	2,550,990.00
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	0	0	133	0.01	1.33	133	1,011.40	134,516.20
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	0	0	504	0.01	5.04	504	1,076.40	542,505.60
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	0	0	743	0.01	7.43	743	995.8	739,879.40
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	0	0	15,000.00	0.01	150	15,000.00	200	3,000,000.00
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	0	0	1,800.00	0.01	18	1,800.00	2,054.00	3,697,200.00
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	0.01	60	6,000.00	72.8	436,800.00
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	0	0	6,000.00	0.01	60	6,000.00	117	702,000.00

			CITY ENGINEERING WORKS (K) LIMITED			NIRAV AGENCIES LIMITED						
Description	Product Num	Rfx Quantity	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value	Submitted Quan	Unit Price	Value				
Lot 1; Nairobi Mombasa Road Store												
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	4,604.07	1,648,257.06	358	3,633.12	1,300,656.96				
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	11,496.25	8,300,292.50	722	11,660.32	8,418,751.04				
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,007.14	313,220.54	311	1,060.24	329,734.64				
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,351.75	1,589,658.00	1,176.00	1,354.88	1,593,338.88				
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,232.24	2,135,471.92	1,733.00	939.6	1,628,326.80				
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	206.53	7,228,550.00	35,000.00	177.48	6,211,800.00				
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,724.38	11,442,396.00	4,200.00	2,403.52	10,094,784.00				
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	141.56	1,981,840.00	14,000.00	135.72	1,900,080.00				
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	420.03	5,880,420.00	14,000.00	235.48	3,296,720.00				
Lot 2; Kisumu Kibos Road Store			63,629,088.00					31,746,828.34				
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	358	358	4,604.07	1,648,257.06	358	3,669.08	1,313,530.64				
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	722	722	11,496.25	8,300,292.50	722	11,777.48	8,503,340.56				
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	311	311	1,007.14	313,220.54	311	1,066.04	331,538.44				
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	1,176.00	1,176.00	1,351.75	1,589,658.00	1,176.00	1,361.84	1,601,523.84				
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	1,733.00	1,733.00	1,232.24	2,135,471.92	1,733.00	943.08	1,634,357.64				
D-Iron	1001111	35,000.00	35,000.00	206.53	7,228,550.00	35,000.00	178.64	6,252,400.00				
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,724.38	11,442,396.00	4,200.00	2,415.12	10,143,504.00				
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	14,000.00	14,000.00	141.56	1,981,840.00	14,000.00	136.88	1,916,320.00				
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	14,000.00	14,000.00	420.03	5,880,420.00	14,000.00	236.64	3,312,960.00				
Lot 3; Mombasa Mariakani Store			63,629,088.00					31,746,828.34				
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	4,604.07	709,026.78	154	3,650.52	562,180.08				
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	11,496.25	3,563,837.50	310	11,719.48	3,633,038.80				
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,007.14	133,949.62	133	1,060.24	141,011.92				
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,351.75	681,282.00	504	1,354.88	682,859.52				
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	1,232.24	915,554.32	743	939.6	698,122.80				
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	206.53	3,097,950.00	15,000.00	177.48	2,662,200.00				
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,724.38	4,903,884.00	1,800.00	2,403.52	4,326,336.00				
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	141.56	849,360.00	6,000.00	135.72	814,320.00				
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	420.03	2,520,180.00	6,000.00	235.48	1,412,880.00				
Lot 4; Nyeri Mweiga Store			63,629,088.00					31,746,828.34				
Stay Rod 8x3/4"	1001069	154	154	4,604.07	709,026.78	154	3,641.24	560,750.96				
Cross-arm Steel 33kv 2400x100x75x9.5mm	1001077	310	310	11,496.25	3,563,837.50	310	11,689.32	3,623,689.20				
Terminating Strap Flat 508mm(20") Double	1001083	133	133	1,007.14	133,949.62	133	1,057.92	140,703.36				
Tie strap angle 33 kv	1001084	504	504	1,351.75	681,282.00	504	1,351.40	681,105.60				
Tie strap angle 11kv	1001086	743	743	1,232.24	915,554.32	743	937.28	696,399.04				
D-Iron	1001111	15,000.00	15,000.00	206.53	3,097,950.00	15,000.00	176.32	2,644,800.00				
STAY ROD 6x5/8"	1001681	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,724.38	4,903,884.00	1,800.00	2,396.56	4,313,808.00				
Bolt and Nut (4 1/2"x5/8")	1001092	6,000.00	6,000.00	141.56	849,360.00	6,000.00	135.72	814,320.00				
Bolt and Nut (9"x5/8")	1001093	6,000.00	6,000.00	420.03	2,520,180.00	6,000.00	235.48	1,412,880.00				